Resolution No. R016- /09

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE ABATEMENT
HEARINGS REFEREE.

WHEREAS, pufsuant to Resolution No. R-008-083, A Resolution Appointing Independent

Referees to Conduct Abatement Hearings on Behalf of the Board of County Commissioners

Beginning July 1, 2008, the Board finds as follows:

1. Referee Karen Smith heard abatement petitions on September 20, 2016; arid

2. - After hearing all the evidence, Referee Smith makes the re_gommendations
contained in the attached Referee Worksheets for the following Abatement

Numbers:
Abatement No. Petitioner(s)
16-005 Bettye Neely
16-118 American Homes 4 Rent Properties Nine LLC
16-128 Constantina Tarin
16-139 Stanley and Marilynn Brown Trust

3. Having reviewed the recommendations of Referee Smith, the Board of County
Commissioners (“Board”) approves her findings and recommendations.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of the
County of Douglas, State of Colorado, that the Board accepts the recommendations of Referee
Smith and’ orders the Clerk to the Board to prepare a separate resolution for each abatement
petition contained in the attached worksheets and to notify the petitioners of this decision.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25™ day of October, 2016 in Castle Rock,. Douglas
County, Colorado. - |

F COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
F DOUGLAS, COLORADO

A

DAVID A, WEAVER, Chair

9 . '“:.0-0’\

' Jo .'o(d

ATTEST: //W‘-f’m Q%
MEGHAN MCC@N, Deputy Clerk| &3, Z ¥ i




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING
REFEREE WORKSHEET

Petitioner: ~ Bettye W. Neely Agent:

Property Address: 2480 W. Wolfensberger Road, Castle Rock Abatement Number: 16-055

Assessot's Original Value: $420,478 for tax year 2015.
Hearing Date: ~ September 20, 2016 Hearing Time: 11:00 a.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessor was represented at the hearing by Wes Wade and Beth Willcox.

2. The Petitioner was:
a. present
b. [ not present
c¢. [ present/represented by
d.  Unot present/represented by

3, Assessot's Recommended Value:  $320,553 for tax year 2015.

Petitionet’s Requested Value:  $225,000 for tax year 2015,

4, Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitioner stated on her
Petition for Abatement ot Refund of Taxes that the subject propetty suffered an explosion and fire on Septembet
19, 2015 and is uninhabitable and has been since September 19, 2015. Petitioner submitted a Fire Damage
Assessment repott dated 10/13/15 prepared by Case Forensics and a tepait estimate of §424,840. Petitionet
testified that: the subject property was built in 1899 and is located on 43 acres; the outbuildings were not involved in
 the fire; the $424,840 repair estimate reflects that the house needs to be taken back to the studs; the house currently
has a negative value; the 2016 actual value needs to teflect that the house value is §-0-.



5. The Assessot presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the Assessot's position:

Xl data from sales of comparable propetties which sold during the applicable time petiod; and Jot
Clvaluation using the cost apptoach; and/or ‘

[z valuation using the income approach; and/or

Kother Building #1 was destroyed by fire on 9 /19/15. The actual value is prorated to reflect the
removal of the destroyed building for the balance of 2015. An internal abatement will be done for 2016
reflecting an actual value of $59,362.

/e 0 ooP

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Residential
Total Actual Value: ~ $320,553 for tax yeat 2‘015.

Reasons are as follows: Assessor recommended that the 2015 actual value be adjusted to reflect the removal of one
building from inventoty as a tesult of a fire on 9/19/15. Comparable sales support the otiginal determination of
actual value.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

‘ a. OApproved and the value of the subject property is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

b. X Approved in part as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations hetein
c¢. [ Denied after abatement hearing

d. [0 Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
5/ Karen Smith September 20, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 16-005



Transmittal Sheet |abaternent # 18-055 Assessor Findings:
etitioner: ’ BETTYE NEELY R Tax Year 2015]Assessor's Recommendation: . Adjust
Agent: Protested? nfRecommend adjust and proration for fire that destroyed the subject residence (Building 1) on September 19,
Petitioner's Reqguest: Property explosionffire [Tax District 057 015. All ather buildings were not affected.
Petitioners Reguested Value $0 Tax Raie 7.8858%
Original Values Abatement Results
Parcel - Assmi Assd - Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount cision| Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
. 0.0000%
R0168840
1177 $50,000 7.96%0| $3,980; 7.8858% $313.85 1177 $50,000 7.96%| $3,980 7.8858% $313.85 $
4142 $262| 29.60% $80| 7.8858% $6.31 4142 $262| 29.00% $80 7.8858%4) $6.31 $-
4124 $6,2362 | 29.00% $1,840| 7.8858% $145.10 4124 $6,362 | 29.00%% $31,840 7.8858% $145.10 $-
Bldg1 1277 $361,116 7.96% $28,740| 7.88589% $2,266.38 1277 $261,151 7.96% $20,780 7.8858% $1,639.46 $626.92
Bidg 2 4279 $339| 29.00% $100| 7.-8858%0, $7.89 4278 $339 | 29.00%% $100 7.8858% $7.89 $-
Bidg 3 4279 $1,086| 29.00% $310| 7.8858% $24.45 4279 $1,086 | 29.00%% $310 7.8858% $24.45 $-
Hidg 4 4279 $1,313 | 29.00% $380| 7.8858% $29.97 4279 $1,313 | 29.00% $380 7.8858% $29.97 $-
$420,478 $35,430 $2,793.95] Approve $320,553 $27,480 $2,167.03] $626.92
L ess Senior Exemtion $(100,000)]  7.96% $(7,960) 7.8858% ${627.7L $(100,000) _ 7.96% $(7,960) 7.8858%% $(627.71) 5
Ending Value $320,478 $27,470 $2,166.24 $220,553 $19,520 $1,539.32 $626.92
Difference Actual Value |Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$99,825 $7,950 7.8858% $626.92
Last Known Physical Inspection By: WWW 4/15/16!
Staff Appraiser: WYWWAWY Date 4{15/16| )
Review Appraiser: BAW Date 5/5/16
Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appratsal Date Assessment Date

T ]

ST

Jufy 1, 2012 - June 30, 2014

__6/30/14




£Q DOUGLAS COUNTY EIVED)

COLORADG INE 5
Qffie of the County Assessor Douglea Oauny | 05 S/ |
Lisa Frizall, Assessor Si88a0rs Difie - f(ﬂ 301 Wilsox Street
Phionia 3036801480 Fax 303-479.0751 .. Castl Rogk, 00 80104
PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REF.UN.D OF TAXES
County _:Dnu g idé: Date 9@40247 de{lp  Recelved
et ! Use Asaassor's or Commisalonaty' Date Stamp

Sacipnt Pelitioner, please complete Section [only,
Dato: E-mall

Month  Day  Yeer )
Petitionet's Name: __[é@_w, \/\/ : N é‘ft‘?«( Y
Pefioners maling adermes: 3 50 Steele =

Domyer Cv Bo2oé

Clty or Town Slate Zip Godp
BSHEDULE OR PARGEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTY AUDBESS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
_Roleg 4o autse AL, Wolksns bewmer £
Lagtle Keel Co Roioq
" Plilorar stales thal {he taxes Sessesed againt (o sbove properly for property tax yaar are- Incoreaet for the followlng ragsoms:

(Birisy duwetibe tha elrcumstatties surrounding the Incorrect value or (ax, Attach additonaTaheste If nacessary.)

yict- Pttty dnfusi o typloaion. and fae on Aepit 25, D048
%,«:} Lonindelytodets mon) Ande Fett Lo sy Hopt15 2075,

?

Valug

Potitioner’s estitnate of actual value §

Palfftoner raquasts:an atelemont or refund of the appropriate taxes.

| gaolare, undar parmity of petjury in the sacand degree, tial thiz patition, tagether with any accompanying exhibite or stntamants, hies been
prapared or exgmingd by me, and fo the best of my knowlsdpa, Informeation and bllef, 1§ frue, cereont and complote,
J :

hdtliie, A 7l Daytime Fhon Number 38 _ & 74 28 09

By Daytime Phone Number [___)
. Agoent's Stgnature* -
*Lottor of ajantsy must be attached when patilion Is aubmitted,
If the beard of courity commlsaloners, pursuant to saclion 39-10-114(1), or (he property tax adrinlstrator, pursuant lo section §i-2+116, danfes

thi petttinifor rfund or abaterant of faxes in whle of In part, the pefitorer way appoal to the toard of asseasment appasts pursuant to the
proviglyia &f seation 36-2-125 within tiry days of the entry of any euch dacielon. §3910-414.6(1} GRS, '

. Asseasor’s Recommuendation
Asgegaot’s Uae Only)
Tax Yoar
Actual Astussed ‘ Tay
Orlginal .
Gorvotted
| KlsstaRefund.

E] Assessor recommends approval 38 outlined above,
I No protest was filad for the yaer: {1t protest wus fifad, plonse attach & copy of tho NOD,) <

[]  Assassot rocommends dental for the followlty teasons): % . 9

“Xsseasor's or Daputy A¥sessor's Slgnalure




FOR ASSESSORS AND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS USE ONLY
. (Sectlon il or Sovtlion 1V must be completed)

Bvery patillon for abatement or refund flad pursuant to § 39+14-114, G.R.8. shall 158 acted upon pursuant to the provisions of this section by the
Board of Counly Commigsionara or the Assessor, a8 apprapriats, wilil §lx months of the dale of fing such petiian, § 38.9-193(1.7), CRS,

Soctonll:  Written Mutual Agreoment of Assessor and Petitioner
{Only tor abatements up to $10,000)

The Commiasioners of County authorize the Assessor by Resolution No.

to review pefitions for abatement or rafund and to sattle br written mutuat agreement any such petition for
-abatement or refund In an amount of $10,000 or less par tract, parcel, or lot of land or per schaduls of personal
property, In aceordancs with § 39-1-113(1.5), CR 8.

Tho Assessor and Petitioner mutually agres to the values and tax abatement/refund of:

Tax Yoar 2015
Agtuel Apsossed Tox
orlginat $420478 - $27470 7 $2,16B.24

Cotracted $320,553 $19,520 $1,589.32
AvatolRofung $99:820 $7,050 $626.92

Note: The tofal tax emounl does not includs acerued nterest, panallies, and lees assoclated with late and/or delinquent tax payments, i
applicabla, Plaase contact the County Troasurer for full payment Infarmation.

R Al 5/

Kssdssor's or Dapuly Astéssor'y Stonature Dae
Sectlon IV: Declsion of the County Commissloners

{Must bo complated If Saation Iif does not apply)

WHEREAS, the County Commissloners of County, State of Colorado, at a duly end lawfully

called regular mesting heldon ____/ / , 8t which maating there were present the following members:
Morth Day Year

with notice of such mesling and an apparlunity to be presant having been given to the Petitioner and the Assessor

of sald County and Assessor . (belng present-not present) and
ame

Petitioner {helng present-not present), and WHEREAS, the sald

Nara
County Cammissianers have carefully considered the within petition, and are fully advised in relation thereto,
NOW BE IT RESOLVED that the Board (agrees--does not agrge) with the recommendation of the Assessor,
and that the petition be (approved--approved In part--denled) with an abatemeni/refund as follows:

Year Asssbsod Value Taxes Abate/Refund

Chalrperson of the Board of Gounty Commissloners' Signature

X Gounty Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
in and far the aforementioned county, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing order I8 truly copied from the
record of the proceedings of the Board of County Commissionars.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereuntt set my hand and affixed the seal of sald County

this day of :
Manth Yoat

County Glark's or Deputy County Clerk's Signature

Nole; Abatsments greatar than $10,600 per scheduls, per year, must ba submilted in duplicata to the Property Tax Adminisirator for revigw.

Section V: Action of the Property Tax Administrator
{For alt abateme?)ls?gater then $10,000)

The action of the Board of County Commisstonars, relative to. this petition, is hereby
O} Approved [] Approved in part § [ benled for the following reason(s):

Secrotary's Bignalure Praperty Tax Administralor's Signalure Dete

TGDPT-AR No, 070-66/11




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner:  American Homes 4 Rent Properties Nine, LLC Agent: Eric Brown
Propetty Address: 6838 Chestnut Hill Street, Highlands Ranch, CO Abatement Numbet: 16-118

Assessorfs Original Value: $371,267 for tax yeat 2015.

Heating Date: ~ September 20, 2016 Hearing Time: 10:00 a.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessot was tepresented at the hearing by Wes Wade.

2. The Petitionet was:

a. [ present

b. LI not present

c. [ present/represented by .
d.  Xnot present/represented by Eric Brown, who also was not present.

3, Assessot's Recommended Value: $371,267 for tax year 2015.

Petitioner’s Requested Value:  $348,500 for tax yeat 2015.

4, Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitionet submitted a
settlement sheet with a closing date of 12/19/2014 and indicating total consideration of $348,500.



5. The Assessot presented the following testimony and documents in support of the Assessot's position:

a. X data from sales of comparable properties which sold during the applicable time period; and /ot
b. [valuation using the cost approach; and/or

c. [avaluation using the income approach; and/ot

d.  Xother Subject sale sold outside of the study period of 7/1/12 - 6/30/2014.

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Restdential
Total Actual Value: ~ $371,267 for tax year 2015.

Reasons are as follows: Compatable sales support the Assessor’s determination of actual value. The date of value
for tax year 2015 is June 30, 2014; consequently, the sales to be considered are those that occutred from July 1, 2012
through June 30, 2014. The subject sale occutted on December 19, 2014 and therefore cannot be consideted.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that fot the above-stated teasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

a. [JApproved and the value of the subject propetty is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

.b. [0 Approved in patt as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations hetein
c¢. X Denied after abatement heating

d. [ Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
s/ Karen Smith September 20, 2015
Name - Date

Abatement Log No, 16-118



July 1, 2010 June 30, 2

012

Transmittal Sheet Abatement # 16-118 Assessor Findings:
s etitioner: IAMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES NINE LLC [Tax Year 20151Assessor‘s Recommendation: Deny
Agent: Protested? ndAdjusted neighborhood sales support the 2015 value.
Petitioner's Request: Qvervaluation ITax District 3251
Petitioner's Requested Value $348,500 Tax Rale B8.9564%
Original Values Abatement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount ecision| Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amoubht Refund
0.00009246;
R0362841 3112 $91,618 7.96% $7.290 8.9564% $652.92 11312 $91,618 7.96%0] $7.290 B8.9564% $652.92 $-
1212 $279,649 7.96% $22,260 | 8.9564% $1,993.69 1212 $279,649 7.96%| $22,260 B8.8564% $1,993.62 $
$371,267 $29,550 $2,646.61] Deny $371,267 $29,550 - $2,646.61 $
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$- - 8.9564%4, $-
Last Known Physical Inspection By: JHD 9/1/1996
Staff Appraiser: WWW 6/28/2016
Review Appralser: BAW 7/5/16
i Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
July 1, 2012 - June 30, 2014 /1715

8/30/14




PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

Sounty,_ Douglas Date Receiveﬂ
{Usu Assdovors or Contmiustoners’ Dot Slamp)
$eotlon by Potitioner, please completa Ssction| \ \Q{
only, Dato: __DI26/2018 \b~
Month  Osy  Year

Pellfloner's Name: American Homes 4 Rant Properties Ning, LLC
Palillonar's Malling Address: 30801 Agours Rd, S{e#700

Agoura Hills ' CA §130

Clly ¢ Town Qo 2ip Collo
SCKEDULE OR PAhGEL NUMBER(3) PROPERTY &DDﬁESS ?{R LEQAL QES%NPTION OF PROPERTY

0382841 - €836 Chestnul HUll Street Highlands Rancl, CO, 80130

P

Petifomsr requagts an abatement or réfund of the apprapilate taxes and stalas thet the taxes asslassd agalnet e
abova proparty for the propesy tax year 2046, are incareact for the fllowing reasons: (Bri
dogeribe why the laxes have been leviad emonaously ar llsgelly, whethar due to ertorisous vafuatien, iragularty In
fsvyir, clerioal evror, of overvaluation. Attach additianel sheals if necessaty.)

Patitloner's satitmate of valug: -$348,600.00 {2015 )
Volwo Your

| deglare, under panafty of perjury in the gecond degras, {fiat this patition, togethier with any accompanying exhibhs
or stalagients, hag been prapared or examined by me, and to the best of my knowlsdge, information, and belieh s

e MW ) Pt Daytime Phone Number (., 310, J774-5450
gitionors &ignature
Email__ewrown@atvir.com
Reytlop Phone Mumber {_._.)
ant's Blgnaturet
& e Emall

*Latler of agoncy mus! Lo sitached whon patition ls submitted by nn sgont,

fftho Board of Gaunty Gommissionans, purausnl (o § 3010414(1), G.R.S., ot tho Propary Tax Adrinielralot, fursuant 1o § 39-2418, C.RS.,
daniya fha patiton fot relurd e abalamant of wives i whole or inpan, tha Pollice! tnsy sl to he Bosrd of Assansment Appeala pursuant
la 1ha provisians of § 30-2126, CR.S.. wilhin Ihiny days of tha aity of any subh déalsion, § 38-10-114,8(1), C.R 8.

8o : Assegsor's Racommendation
' [For Assbastr's Yso Ority)

Tax Your

Aotual Asgpasnd Iox

i}

Orighal

Corettod |

AbatoRefund

(] Asseasot racommaends approval as outiinad ahove,

If s retpuast for ohsatamant is based Upon the grounds of avervalualion, o abatemant of refud of taxes shall bo mada il an cbjecion or
protast to such volusbon has baen Hod wnd u Notlca of Determination has bear metied o i taxpayer, § 28401 14(TRIIKO). GRS,

Tox yoar: Pratest? TINo [ Ves (1 a prolost wan flied, plense attaolin copy of the KODJ

(] Aesessor recommends denlat for the folowing reason(s):

L’Wﬁ Wo 0200615




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitionet: Constantina Tarin Agent: Constantina Tarin
Property Address: 7381 W. Lakeside Drive Abatement Numbet: 16-128

Assessot's Original Value: $383,060 for tax year 2015.
Hearing Date: ~ September 20, 2016 Heating Time: 9:00 a.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessor was represented at the hearing by Marty Wilson.

2. The Petitionet was:
“ a. O present
b not ptesent
c. [ present/reptesented by
d.  [not present/represented by

3. Assessot's Recommended Value:  $383,060 for tax year 2015.

Petitioner’s Requested Value:  $295,615 for tax year 2015.

4. Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitionet submitted a
statement that there have been no intetior ot extetior improvements to the home since purchase, other than
windows and two extetior doots. The property sits ditectly east of Highway 85 and has vehicular noise from it.
Most of the acreage that encompasses the ptopetty is on a hill facing west abutting Highway 85 and making it
difficult to add any structures such as a batn,



5. The Assessor presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the Assessot's position:

2. [Xdata from sales of comparable properties which sold duting the applicable time period; and /ot
b.  [valuation using the cost approach; and/or

c. [a valuation using the income apptoach; and/or

d.  Xothetr Compatable sales ate located near Highway 85.

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classiﬁcation: Restdential
Total Actual Value:  $383,060 for tax year 2015,

Reasons are as follows: Comparable sales most sitmilar to the subject property in location on Highway 85 suppott
the Assessot’s determination of actual value.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

2. []Apptoved and the value of the subject property is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

b. [I Approved in patt as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations herein

C. Denied aftet abatement hearing

d. OJ Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
s/ Karen Smith September 20, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 16-128



Transmittal Sheet - Abatemeant # 16-128 ’ Assessor Findings:
etitioner: CONSTANTINA TARIN Tax Year 2015 essor's Recomimendation: Deny
Agent: Protested? N|Comparable sales within the study period support the Assessor’s 2015 valye.
Petitichers Reguest: Overvaluation Tax District 3384
Petiticner's _Requested Value $295,615 Tax Rate 12.2302%4%; .
Original Values Abatement Results
Parcel Assmi Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Decision; Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0000%
R0454686 1112 $80,000 7.96% $6,370 | 12.230295 $779.06 1112 $80,060 7.96%% $6,370 12.2362% $779.06 $-
1212 $302,204 7.96% $24,060 | 12.2302% $2,942.59 1232 $302,204 7.96% $24,060 ] 12.2302% $2,942.59 $-
1279 $856 7.96% $70 | 12.2302% $8.56 1279 $856 7.96%% $70 ] 12.2302% $8.56 3
$383.,060 $30,500 $3,730.21.} Deny ] $383,060 ) $30,500 $3,730.21 $-
Difference Actual VValue Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
% 3 12.230295) $-
)
Last Known Physical Inspection By: MDW Date 6/30/16
Staff Appralser: MDW Date 6/30/16
Review Appraiser: Date j
~ Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
Ju _1. 2010- June 30, 2012 July 1, 2012 - June 30, 2014 6/30/14 171/15
33 T ‘.~-'+ gt S 2 'd_“‘ = X R ey




b o
gt - il

" §@DOUGLAS COUNTY | (,-128 s

AR QY

RN

Qffica of the County Assessor

Lisa Frizell, Assessor 301 Wileox Sit
Fhong 303.660-7480 Fax 3034789761 Castid ROEDOHEY

PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

county Douglas Date Rocaivad
Use Assessor's or Cormmissioners’ Date Stamp

Saction]:  Pofftiorer, please {.‘oinplete Section 1 anly.
Dae: & 05/16. T emai JESS@TAMNCO.COM
Monith Day Year

Pefiioner's Neme: CCnstanting Tarin
Petfiners méilng address: 7381 W Lakeside Dr

Littlefon CQ 80125

Clty or Town: State ip Code
SCHERULE OR PAKCEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LEGAL DESGRIPTION OF FRORERTY
R0454686 7381 W Lakeside Or Litleton, CO 80126

Poliioner stales Itat tho taxes assossed against the sbove praperty for property tax year 2015 ara incorrect for tha following reasans:
{Briafly degedbe the circumstances surrounding the Incorrect velue or tax. Altach additienal sheels If necessary.)

Patittanor's estimata of actual value $286615.00 Eﬂ 5.1 i

Value Yonr

Paiitionar requests an abatement or refund of the appropriate taxes,

t dectars, under penalty of parjury in the sqcand degrae, that this pellion, together with any accompanying exhlbits or stataments, bag baen
prapared orAxamined by me.’ynd 1o the best of my knowladge, informalion and belief, is true, corract and complele.

1 f Y Daylime Phore Number {____)
Pofitioner's Signatura :

By ' ' Daylinte Phone Number{__}
Agent's Blgnature* ‘

*Latter of agency thust he sttachad whan petition ls submitied,

Iftha board of county commissloners, pursuant ko saction 39-10-114(1), or the property lax adiminisirator, pursuanl to section 38-2:418, denlgs

itte petiion for refund or abatement of taxas In whols or in pad, the petitioner may appenl to the board of assessment appaats pursusrt & the
provistons of section 36-2-126 within thlrty days of the eniry of any such declslon, §38-10-114.5(1), CR.S.

t

tlan (It Assessor's Recommendation
{Far ’ Assesgar's Uge Only)
Tax Year
Actus Assegsed Tax
Orlginal
Corracted
Abate/Rafund

D Assossor recommands approval as outilned above.
No pratest was fllad for the year: {if a protest wes [Mlad, plense attach a copy of the NOD.)

D Assossof rocommonds denttal for the following reasen(s): -

Assessor's g Doputy Assessor's Slgnalu

4




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitionet:  Stanley & Marilynn Brown Trust Agent: Travis Stuard
Propefty Address: Vacant Land | Abatement Number: 16-139

Assessor's Otiginal Value: §208,000 for tax year 2014 and $175,500 for tax yeat 2015; classification as vacant land.

Hearing Date:  September 20, 2016 Hearing Time: 1:00 p.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessor was represented at the hearing by Virginia Wood.

2. The Petitioner was:
O present

B

b. [ not ptesent
c. [ ptesent/tepresented by
d. Xnot present/reptesented by Travis Stuard, who also was not present

3, Assessot's Recommended Value: $208,000 fof tax yeat 2014 and $175,500 for tax year 2015; classification
should be vacant land.

Petitioner’s Requested Value:  $208,000 for tax year 2014 and $175,500 for tax year 2015; classification
change to contiguous residential is requested.

4, Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in suppot of the claim: Petitionet requested an
administrative denial.



5. The Assessor presented the following testimony and documents in support of the Assessot's position:

Cdata from sales of compatable propetties which sold during the applicable time period; and /ot
[Ivaluation using the cost apptoach; and/ot
[Ja valuation using the income approach; and/or

a.
b.
C.
d.  Xother Petitioner requested an administrative denial.

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: " Vacant land
Total Actual Value: ~ $208,000 for tax year 2014 and $175,500 for tax year 2015.

Reasons ate as follows: Petitioner requested an administrative denial.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated treasons, the Petition for Abatemc;.nt is:

a. [JApproved and the value of the subject property is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

b. O Approved in part as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations herein
c. [J Denied after abatement heating

d. Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
s/ Karen Smith September 20, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 16-139



Transmittal Sheet iAbatement # 16-139 Assessor Findings:
oS e
etitioner: STANLEY & MARILYNN BROWN TRUST Tax Year 2014-2015Assessors Recommendation: Partial Approval
Agent: TRAVIS STUARD Protested? NfThe subject lot dualifys for a present worth discount for the 2014 arnd 2015 tax years, alihough it does not
Petitioner's Request: Contiguous Classification [Tax District oogsfreet the requirements for a contiguous classification.
Petitioner's Reguested Value $208,000-14 $175,500-15 [Tax Rate 1.0.4144%% -
Original Values |. ' Tax Rate s.snngiAbaIement Results .
Parcel Assmt Assd ] Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount gislon| Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0000%
R0439308 ]
2014 0100 $208,000| 29.00% $60,320 | 10.41445%% $6,281.97 ] Partial | 0100 $144,542 | 29.00%, $41,920 | 10.4144% $4,365.72 $1,916.25
Diiference Actual Value Difference Assd Value |[Tax Rate Refund
3$63,451 $18,400 310.41.44% $1,916.25
2015 0100 $175,500] 29.00%% - $50,900 | 9.6117%| $4,892.36 ] Partial 0100 $120,501 | 29.00%5 $34,950 9.6117% $3,359.29 $1,533.07
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$54,999 $15,950 9.86117% $1,533.07
Last Known Physical lnSpecdon By: VKW Date 9/5/13:
Siaff Appraiser: . VKW Date 716116
Review Apprailsers: Date
: Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
2 July 1, 2012 - June 30, 2014 :111!14 & JJ:LI:LS




PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES
County: DQU.QHS Dste Recalvad

{Uso Assessar's o Commissloners' Data Starnp)

Soction & Petitionar, please completa Saction | only. ’ & | 4 Ol RE e
oo 031302018 e i CEIVED
. Month Day Yeat APR 25 2016
Petitioniar's Name: STANLEY R & MARILYNN M BROWN TRUST C/O Duff & Phelps
Petiloners Malling Address: 1200 17th St Sulte 890 . Douglas Counly
Denver co 80202 Augassor's Qfflce
City ar Town Blate ZIp Coda

SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROFERTY
R0439308 10343 FOXCROFT LN LITTLETON 80125

PARCEL | BAGLES NEST RURAL SITE PLAN

18T AMD 5.845 AM/L

Petiionar requests an abatement or refung of the apdproprlate {axes and states that the taxes assessed agalnst the
above pmpenﬁ‘for proparty tag:e %ea'r(zz 2014 and 206  arelncaract for the Tollowln? ragsong! %Brleﬂy
ava been la ;!

destiibe w!? @ taxes h d erranaously or liegally, whether due to erronedus valuation, irregularity in
lavying, clerical error or ovarvaluetion, Attach addiional sheats it necaseury)

The subjact proparty s a contiguous parce! of land assodlated with account (R04393089) undet the common
ownership entity Staniey R & Marliynn M Brown Trust. Pursuant to 30-1-102 CR.8 (14.4) () "Residential land”
meana a parcel of contiguous parcels of land under comman ownership upon which residsniial improvemants ara

located and that is used as & unit In conjunction with the residential improvements located thereon. Therefora, Duff .

& Phielps hereby request that the subject property be classified s a residential Instend of Gommerclal,

Petitionor’s estimate of value: 3208000 ( 2014 § ang 4 $176500 ( 2016
Valuo Year Valub Yotir

| daciare, under penalty of perjury In the secand degres, that this petition, together with any accompanylng exhibits
or statements, has been ?mpared or examined by me, and to the best of my knowledge, informgtion and gellef. ls
true, correct, and cotmplete.

Daytime Phone Numbar { ).

Potiloners Stgnature

By o ' / Daytime Phona Number {303 ) 749.8033

Agent's Slgaature’

*Latinr tf agency must he attached when patition is submittad by an agent,

Htha Board of Cotnty Commlasionars, pursuant to § 36-10-114(1), G.R.S., or tha Property Tax Adminishrator, pursuatt to § 39-2-116, CR.S,
darles the petiion for refnd or shatament of taxes in whle or In part, the Petitiongr may appeal 1o the Board of Assesament Appeals pursuant
o e provilons of § 382425, C.R.8., within thirly days of the ntry of any such doclafon, § 39.10.144.5(1), CR.5,

Soction It: ~ Assessor's Recommendatton
{For Avsessoi’s Lisa Only)
Tax Your 2014 Tax Your 2018
Aetual Asnetesd I Actual Asyeated Tex
Orfginal
Cotrected
Abats/Refund

[] Assessor recommends approval as outlined above.

{Féhe request for abtoment (s basad upon the grounds of ovarvaluation, ha abatement or refund of taxes shall e mads i an tjeciion of prolest
o such valistion has baan flad and u Notice of Determination has baen mafiod to the taxpayer, § 38-10-144(im)(1)(0), CR.S.

Tax yoar: 2014 protest? e [ vas (it s protest was filed, ploaso atiach & copy of tho NOD))
Taxyear: 2010 protenty QONe [ Yes {Ifa protest was filed, pleasa attach a copy of the NOD,)

[ Assessor tecommends denal for tha following reasonis):

15.DPT-AR No. 920-86/11




FOR ASSESSORS AND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS USE ONLY
{Section 1l gt Sactlon IV must bo completed)

&very petlion fer abatement of refund fled pursuant to § 38-10-114, C.R.$. shall be acted upon pursuant to the provislons of this saclion by\ the
Board of County Commissioners or the Assassor, as apgropriate, within &ix months of the date of Fling stich patition, § 38-14113(1.7), GRS,

Section lli: Written Mutual Agreement of Assessor and Petitioner
(Onty for abatements up to §10,000)

The Commissioners of Douglas County authorize the Assessor by Resolution No, R-010-155
lo review petitions for abatement or refund and 10 settle by written mutual agresment any such petition for
abatemant or refund In an amount-of $10,000 or less per lract, parcsl, ot lot of fand or per schedule of personal
property, in accordance with § 39-1-113(1.5), CRS. ' :

The Assessor and Petitioner mutually agree to tha values and tax abatement/refund of;

Tox Year 2014 Tax Year 2015
Actyal Assessed Iny Actua] Asspssed Tax
orghay $208.000 $60,320 §6,281.97 . $175,600 $50,000 $4,892,98
Comocted S144:548 $41,920 8436572  $120,501 $34,050 $3,350.20
AbatelRofund  S0+491 $18,400 $101625  $54099  $15050 $1,533,07

Nole: The lotal fax amount does nof Include accrued inferest, panalies, and feas assuclaled with Iste andior delinquent fax payments, if
applicable. Pleasa contact the County Treasurar for full payment informafian.

el

0680’5 Sighature

SectionIV: Decision of the County Commissioners
{Must bo complatad [f Saction ll deas notapply)

WHEREAS, tha County Commissioners of County, State of Colorado, at a duly and lawfully
called regular mesting held on 1 at which meeting thare wera present the following members:

I—-ﬂ-—--—-—-—_—'

Month Qay  Year

1 with notice of stch meeting and an opportuntly to be prasent having been given to the Petitioner and the Assessor

of said County and Assessar n (belng present-not present} and
Bme.

Petitioner ' {being present~riot present), and WHEREAS, the said

Name
County Commissioners have carefully considered the within petition, and are fufly advised In relation thereto,
NOW BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board (agrees-loes not agree) with the recommendation of the Assessor
and the petition be (approved--approved in part-denied) with an abatement/refund as follows;

Year Assassed Value Taxes Abate/Refund Year Assessed Value Taxes Abate/Refund

. Chinlrperson of the Board of Gounty Commlssloners' Slgnature

l County Clerk and Ex-offi¢lo Clerk of the Board of County Commlissloners.
Inand for the aforementioned county, do hereb¥ cartify that the above and foregoing order is fruly copied from the
record of the proceedings of the Baard of Caunly Commissioners. '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County

this day of

Month Year

County Glork's of Deputy County Clerk’s Signature

Nole: Abalements greater than $10,000 par schedule, per yaar‘. must be submilted in Guplieale to the Property Tax Administralor fof roview,

Sectlon V: Action of the Propetty Tax Administrator

{For all abaterments greater than $10,000)

The action of the Board of County Commissioners, relative to this abatement petition, is hereby
O Approved [C] Approved in part $ [] Denied for the following reason(s):

Secrefary's Signalure Propetly Tax Adminlstraler's Signature  Dale

T6OPT-AR No. 920-66/11




